CRIMP HOUSING CRIMP CONTACT
2m
m
 (
.0
80
")
 P
IT
CH
M22 Connectors
Latched PC Tail Male & Female Crimp Connectors
 Female crimp housings latch into male shrouded
PC tail connectors.
 Pre-crimped contacts and cable assembly service available,
contact technical@harwin.com.
VERTICAL MALE HORIZONTAL MALE
HOW TO ORDER
B
A
2.00
0.50 SQ.
1.8
6.1
3.4
4.7 B
A
2.00
1.6
6.0
4.95
3.4
6.25
0.50 SQ.
B
A
2.00
1.30
4.50
6.95
9.
4
  Order codes for reeled
contacts refer to one
reel of 10,000 contacts.
  Order codes for loose
contacts refer to one
pack of 100 contacts.
TYPE AWG ORDER CODE
Reeled 24 – 30 M22-30600XX
Loose 24 – 30 M22-30800XX
WIRE STRIPPING DETAILS
ø 1.4mm max.
1.0mm max.
TOOLS
HAND CRIMP TOOL
Order Code: Z22-020
  Instruction sheet available.
Recommended PC Board Pattern
2.00
Hole ø0.8
CALCULATION
A 2.00 x (No. of ways per row – 1)
B A + 4..00
Recommended PC Board Pattern
2.00
Hole ø0.8
9.
4
FINISH
00 Moulding (M22-307)
06 Tin/Lead (M22-220, 221, 306, 308)
46 Tin (M22-220, 221, 306, 308)
M22  –  XXX  XX  XX
SERIES CODE
CONNECTOR TYPE
220 Vertical Male
221 Horizontal Male
306 Reeled Contact
307 Crimp Housing
308 Loose Contacts
NO. OF WAYS PER ROW
 M22-220, 221, 307 02 to 15
 M22-306, 308 00
33